TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HRB Digital LLC		II01/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H&R Block Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	One H&R Block Way	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78417599	SWIFTTAX.COM READY. SET. E-FILE.	
Serial Number:	74147167	TAX CUT	
Serial Number:	76294366	THE FASTEST AND EASIEST WAY TO DO YOUR TAXES	
Serial Number:	75735865	WILLPOWER	
Serial Number:	78718895	WORRY-FREE AUDIT SUPPORT	
Serial Number:	75758750	YOUR COMPLETE PERSONAL LEGAL RESOURCE	
Serial Number:	78580793	YOUR TAXES. OUR EXPERTISE.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900111602

(913)647-9057 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein

10801 Mastin Boulevard Address Line 1:

REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0124

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 1000 Overland Park, KANSAS 66210		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael Elbein	
Signature:		/Michael Elbein/	
Date:		07/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 3			

source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Correction of Patent and Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Correction of Patent and Trademark Assignment - Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0125

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HRB Digital LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at One H&R Block Way, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, has adopted, used and is using the names and marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of certain inventions as covered by the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Works"); and

WHEREAS, H&R Block Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri ("Assignee"), also having an office at One H&R Block Way, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Works and is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee:

- (1) all right, title and interest of any kind in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, all associated registrations and the right to sue for and collect on any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Marks; and
- (2) all right, title and interest of any kind in and to the Works, including, without limitation, all disclosures, methods, processes, prototypes, models, drafts, associated patents and/or patent applications, and the right to sue for and collect on any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Works.

Assignor agrees that Assignor will execute such additional assignments or documents of title as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in the future in order to perfect, preserve and protect all Assignee's rights, title and ownership in and to the Marks and Works throughout the world.

This assignment is made and effective as of 7:20 a.m. on January 1, 2008.

HRB Digital LLC

Bret G. Wilson Secretary

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0126

CORRECTION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), HRB Digital LLC ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at One H&R Block Way, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, executed a written instrument made and effective as of 7:20 a.m. on the Effective Date (the "Assignment") assigning certain marks and federal trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule A attached thereto (collectively, the "Marks") to H&R Block Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at One H&R Block Way, Kansas City, Missouri 64105; and

WHEREAS, said Schedule A included by clerical error certain Marks not intended to be assigned;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge that Schedule A of the Assignment was corrected on May 31, 2008, to properly list the Marks assigned by the instrument and to remove those Marks that were recently discovered to have been inadvertently listed. Assignor and Assignee do hereby agree to the change.

This correction is dated this 31st day of May, 2008, and effective as of 7:20 a.m. on January 1, 2008.

HRB Digital LLC

Bret G, Wilson

Secretary

H&R Block Services, Inc.

Brian H. Schmidt

Vice President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

"Marks" as identified in the Patent and Trademark Assignment, made and effective as of 7:20 a.m. on January 1, 2008, by and between HRB Digital LLC ("Assignor") and H&R Block Services, Inc. ("Assignee").

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.	Goods/Services
SWIFTTAX.COM READY. SET. E-FILE.	78417599	3027123	[IC 035] Online preparation of tax returns for others.
TAX CUT	74147167	1715156	[IC 009] Computer programs for use in the preparation of tax returns.
THE FASTEST AND EASIEST WAY TO DO YOUR TAXES	76294366	2658625	[009] Computer software programs for use in the preparation of tax returns.
WILLPOWER	75735865	2649830	[IC 009] Computer software for estate planning for individual consumers.
WORRY-FREE AUDIT SUPPORT	78718895	3295120	[IC 035] Tax and taxation advice, information and consultancy services; income tax consultation and preparation services featuring tax audit representation services.
YOUR COMPLETE PERSONAL LEGAL RESOURCE	75758750	2508587	[IC 009] Computer software for educating consumers about and familiarizing consumers with legal documents and procedures.
YOUR TAXES. OUR EXPERTISE.	78580793	3057859	[IC 009] Computer software tax return preparation program.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 07/18/2008